The financial information is presented in an abbreviated form insofar as it does not include all of the
disclosures applicable to annual financial reports prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act.

However, the accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the summary pro forma historical
consolidated balance sheet are consistent with the accounting policies adopted and described in the
Company's annual report for the year ended 30 June 2013 and should be read in conjunction with those
reports.

The Company's actual position on completion of the Offer may differ from the position illustrated in the
summary pro forma consolidated historical balance sheet.

Crater Gold Mining Limited Page 21

PRO FORMA UNAUDITED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Table 4

Table 4 below sets out the pro forma unaudited historical Consolidate Balance Sheet prepared on the basis described above but assuming none of the
existing options on issue are exercised.

 Actual
Auditor

Reviewed to

Note Issue Pro-forma Pro forma 31 December 2013 (auditor reviewed) assuming
conversion of

 31-Dec-13  Adjustment  31-Dec-13  30% 50% 75% 100%
 $  $  $

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,059,356   3,454,750  5,514,106   3,095,781  3,786,731 4,650,419 5,514,106
Trade and other receivables 104,979   104,979   104,979  104,979 104,979 104,979

Total current assets 2,164,335   3,454,750  5,619,085   3,200,760  3,891,710 4,755,398 5,619,085
Non-current assets

Other financial assets 37,319   37,319   37,319  37,319 37,319 37,319
Exploration and evaluation 28,121,742   28,121,742   28,121,742  28,121,742 28,121,742 28,121,742
Property, plant and equipment 750,968   750,968   750,968  750,968 750,968 750,968

Total non-current assets 28,910,029   -  28,910,029   28,910,029  28,910,029 28,910,029 28,910,029
Total Assets 31,074,364   3,454,750  34,529,114   32,110,789  32,801,739 33,665,427 34,529,114
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 599,132   599,132   599,132  599,132 599,132 599,132
Related party payables 39,172   39,172   39,172  39,172 39,172 39,172
Provisions 51,101   51,101   51,101  51,101 51,101 51,101

Total current liabilities 689,405   -  689,405   689,405  689,405 689,405 689,405
Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing liabilities -   3,454,750  3,454,750   -  - - -
Total non-current liabilities -   3,454,750  3,454,750   -  - - -
Total liabilities 689,405   3,454,750  4,144,155   689,405  689,405 689,405 689,405
Net Assets 30,384,959   -  30,384,959   31,421,384  32,112,334 32,976,022 33,839,709

Crater Gold Mining Limited Page 22

 Actual
Auditor

Reviewed to

Note Issue Pro-forma Pro forma 31 December 2013 (auditor reviewed) assuming
conversion of

EQUITY
Contributed equity 50,768,612   50,768,612   51,805,037  52,495,987  53,359,675  54,223,362
Reserves 1,723,716   1,723,716   1,723,716  1,723,716  1,723,716  1,723,716
Accumulated losses (22,107,369)   (22,107,369)  (22,107,369) (22,107,369) (22,107,369) (22,107,369)

Total Equity 30,384,959   -  30,384,959   31,421,384  32,112,334  32,976,022  33,839,709